502927201 08/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973800

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J HARDING	à		07/02/2014
WILLIAM J TWOMEY			07/01/2014
ROBERT M BOWMAN			07/01/2014
BRENDAN P COLLINS			07/03/2014
JOSEPH A HOELL JR			07/03/2014
MICHAEL J CASEY			07/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	SEGW	AY INC.	
Street Address:	14 TEC	CHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	BEDFO	DRD	
State/Country:	NEW F	IAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03110		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		29487651	
Application Number:		29489618	
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number:		(617)345-3000	
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so	
Phone:	P101100	617 (345) 3000	
Email:		docketing@burnslev.com	
Correspondent Name:		DAVID W GOMES	
Address Line 1:		125 SUMMER STREET	
Address Line 2:		BURNS & LEVINSON LLP	

Address Line 2:BURNS & LEVINSON LLPAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48132-03056 SEG-029 DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W GOMES
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID W GOMES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

502927201

Total Attachments: 8		
source=3056ass#page1.tif		
source=3056ass#page2.tif		
source=3056ass#page3.tif		
source=3056ass#page4.tif		
source=3056ass#page5.tif		
source=3056ass#page6.tif		
source=3056ass#page7.tif		
source=3056ass#page8.tif		

Joint

--1--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthew J. Harding, William J. Twomey, Robert M. Bowman, Brendan P. Collins, Joseph A. Hoell, Jr. and Michael J. Casey have invented a certain improvement VEHICLE BODY described in two applications for Design Patent,

[] the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

[] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;

- [x] the specifications of which are United States Design Application No. 29/487,651, filed April 10, 2014 and United States Design Application No. 29/489,618 filed May 1, 2014;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Segway Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having a usual place of business at 14 Technology Drive, Bedford, NH 03110 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and

obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Docket No. SEG-029 DS and DS2

Inventor's Signature:	Marthe Carl	
	And Matthew J. Harding	
State		
of New <u>Hampshire</u> County of HillSkot	SULLAN A	
On this 2 ^{mil}	day of, 2014, before me ared Matthew J. Harding,	e, the undersigned notary
proved to me throu	igh satisfactory evidence of identification, which	was
	name was signed on the foregoing instrument in he signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free	
acknowledged that he/s		
	he signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free	e act and deed.

Docket No. SE	3-029 DS	and	DS2
---------------	----------	-----	-----

Inventor's Signature:	and the second	and the second s	
······································	and the second	William J. Twome	у
State			
of New Hampsh	ire		
County of Hill Spor	pugh j		
On this 15th d	ay of <u>July</u> appeared William J. Tv		ore me, the undersigned
personally known to			
turned	h satisfactory evidence o	f identification, whi	ch was
to be the person whose n acknowledged that he/sh	ame was signed on the foregoing in	regoing instrument	in my presence, and free act and deed.
(SEAL)	1 Toxanne M	, hamonde	Notary Public
			(print name)
	My Commission ex	pires/	COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 5, 2017

Inventor's Signature:	MAC /V C /V/WWW
	Robert M. Bowman
State	
of New Ham	pshire
County of Hillst	xough 1
On this 15t	day of Zuly, 2014, before me, the undersigned notar
public, personally ap	peared Robert M. Bowman
V personally know	n to me, or
proved to me thu	ough satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
	se name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and Tshe signed the foregoing matrument as his/her free act and deed.
acknowledged that m	
	The signed be foregoing mathematical as his/her free act and deed.



My Commission expires / /entor's Signature: Brendan P. Collins wew mpshire unty of Hits /entor's Occourded 2014, before m blic, personally appeared Brendan P. Collins, 2014, before m personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which be the signed the foregoing instrument in My Commission expires ALL My Commission expires / wentor's Signature: Joseph A. Hoell, Jr. ate New	
Brendan P. Collins Ite New Impshire In this day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of day of	
Brendan P. Collins Ite New Impshire In this day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of day of	
Brendan P. Collins Ite New Impshire In this day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of day of	
Brendan P. Collins Ite New Impshire In this day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of day of	
Brendan P. Collins Ite New Impshire In this day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of 2014, before model Ithis day of day of day of	
ntie New inpshire aunty of ithis day of ithis day of personally appeared Brendan P. Collins. personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which be the set on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in intelements on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument as his/her from the stepsing instrument in foregoing instrument as his/her from the stepsing in the step	
New <pre>mpshire aunty of</pre>	
inpshire auty of a this	
aunty of, 2014, before m blic, personally appeared Brendan P. Collins, 	
this	
blic, personally appeared Brendan P. Collins, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which be thanks on whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the line of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the sterne of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the sterne of the sterned the foregoing instrument as his/her from the sterne of the sterne of t	
personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in the line of the stend the foregoing instrument as his/her from AL) My Commission Dic 5, 2017 My Commission expires /// My Commission expires /// My Commission expires /// Joseph A. Hoell, Jr. ate	e, the undersigned nota
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which be the present whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in the lange of the stend the foregoing instrument as his/her from COLLING COLLIN	
be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in Second the signed the foregoing instrument as his/her from COMMISSION EXPRESSION	
Ventor's Signature:	was
Ventor's Signature:	my presence and
My Commission expires ///	
My Commission expires ///	Notary Public
My Commission expires ///	(print name)
ventor's Signature: Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
ate	
New	
Impshire	
ounty of	
1 this, 2014, before n	e, the undersigned not
blic, personally appeared Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	-

ð

Docket No. SEG-029 DS and DS2

......

	Joseph	A. Hoell, Jr.
State		
ofNew		
Hampshire		
County of MYNX	Journa V	
On this 🔍 🖉	dow of Assault 1	2014, before me, the undersigned notar
		sor i, carora mai mo anderorgrea ne m
	ared Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
	ared Joseph A. Hsell, Jr.	
public, personally appea personally known t	ared Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	
public, personally appea personally known t	ared Joseph A. Hsell, Jr.	
public, personally appea personally known t proved to me throu	ared Joseph A. Hoell, Jr. to me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identi	fication, which was
public, personally appea personally known t proved to me throu to be the person whose	ared Joseph A. Hoell, Jr.	fication, which was g instrument in my presence, and
public, personally appea personally known t proved to me throu to be the person whose	ared Joseph A. Haell, Jr. to me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identi name was signed on the foregoing	fication, which was
public, personally appea personally known t proved to me throu to be the person whose	ared Joseph A. Haell, Jr. to me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identi name was signed on the foregoing	fication, which was 3 instrument in my presence, and 1t as his/her free act and deed.

unning a

-7-

	Michael J. Časey
State	
ofNew	
Hampshire	
County of Hillsh	rough
On this 202 c	lay of XUV , 2014, before me, the undersigned notar
public, personally appea	red Michael J. Casey,
public, personally appea	red Michael J. Casey. o me, or
public, personally appea	red Michael J. Casey,
public, personally appea	red Michael J. Casey, o me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
public, personally appea personally known to proved to me throug to be the person whose r	o me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which was iame was signed on the foregoing/instrument in my presence, and
public, personally appea personally known to proved to me throug to be the person whose r	red Michael J. Casey, o me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which was name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and he signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
public, personally appea personally known to proved to me throug to be the person whose r	ared Michael J. Casey, o me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which was name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and he signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
public, personally appea personally known to proved to me throug to be the person whose r	o me, or gh satisfactory evidence of identification, which was name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and the signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

-